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SUMMARY OF FEBRUARY 2024 STATISTICS REPORT COVERING 
MOMBASA PORT AND BORDERS (MALABA , BUSIA & LWAKHAKHA).

The Kenya Transporters Association has been monitoring the cargo and 
traffic flow from the entry point Mombasa port and exit points through the 
Busia, Malaba and Lwakhakha borders respectively. Below is a report with 
the numbers and border comparisons for the month of  February  2024.
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BORDER PERFORMANCE COMPARISON
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Source: Border representatives 

CROSSING TO UGANDA MALABA BUSIA
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 13,630                4,381             
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 10,819                2,375             
TANKERS -LOADED 5,041                  5,076             
MOTOR VEHICLES 3,281                  30                   
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 172                     1,566             
TOTAL 32,943           13,428       
CROSSING TO KENYA   MALABA BUSIA
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,890                  4,071             
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,180                  1,222             
TANKERS -LOADED 17                       -                 
MOTOR VEHICLES 236                     345                 
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 6,813                  11,868           
TOTAL 13,136           17,506       



MALABA VS BUSIA

CROSSING REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2024
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DECEMBER  , JANUARY  &  FEBRUARY 2024
COMPARISON REPORT FOR MALABA
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CROSSING TO UGANDA DEC JAN FEB
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 15,507                16,051           13,630           
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 10,235                9,656             10,819           
TANKERS -LOADED 5,410                  4,927             5,041              
MOTOR VEHICLES 4,170                  3,544             3,281              
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 281                     299                 172                 
TOTAL 35,603           34,477       32,943        

CROSSING TO KENYA  DEC JAN FEB
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 5,296                  4,889             4,890              
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,147                  1,424             1,180              
TANKERS -LOADED 24                       18                   17                   
MOTOR VEHICLES 554                     293                 236                 
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 6,187                  6,910             6,813              
TOTAL 13,208           13,534       13,136        

LWAKHAKHA DEC JAN FEB
CROSSING TO KENYA   (EMPTIES) 10,317                9,183             9,536              
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COMPARISON REPORT FOR BUSIA
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DECEMBER  , JANUARY  &  FEBRUARY 2024

Source: Border representatives 

CROSSING TO UGANDA DEC JAN FEB
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,291                  4,087                 4,381                
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 2,563                  2,275                 2,375                
TANKERS -LOADED 4,501                  5,480                 5,076                
MOTOR VEHICLES 23                       22                       30                      
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 1,226                  1,519                 1,566                
TOTAL 12,604           13,383          13,428          

CROSSING TO KENYA   DEC JAN FEB
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,087                  3,771                 4,071                
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,534                  1,289                 1,222                
TANKERS -LOADED -                      -                     -                    
MOTOR VEHICLES -                      150                    345                    
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 11,610                11,124               11,868              
TOTAL 17,231           16,334          17,506          



SGR/MGR PERFORMANCE
  FEBRUARY 2024

Pg 6 of 7www.kta.co.ke

Below is a summary of the SGR and MGR performance in the month of 
February 2024. SGR had a total of 149 trains for the month, while MGR had a 
total of 54 trains for the month.

Comparing the performance between January and February, there was a 
decrease in the number of trains for both SGR and MGR. Specifically, SGR 
experienced a decrease from 223 trains in January to 149 trains in February, 
while MGR experienced a decrease from 61 trains in January to 54 trains in 
February.

Source: KRC report 

SGR TRAINS

DATE NUMBER OF 
TRAINS

IMPORTS 
(TEU'S)

BULK 
CARGO 
(tonnes)

NO. OF 
WAGONS 
LOADED

NO. OF 
WAGONS 
SUPPLIED

1ST -7TH FEB 52 3358 56380 2551 4422
8TH -14TH FEB 32 2884 9687 1601 4369
15TH -21ST FEB 32 3092 4026 1612 4212
22ND -29TH FEB 33 2586 21966 1635 3852

VARIANCE -19 -772 -34414 -916 -570

PORT REITZ STATION - ICD /N-ICD

MGR TRAINS

DATE
NO.OF TRAINS

EXPORT 
FULL 
(TEUS)

EXPORT 
EMPTY 
(TEUS)

1ST -7TH FEB 29 475 2017
8TH -14TH FEB 21 551 1561
15TH -21ST FEB 22 531 1103
22ND -29TH FEB 23 618 1826

VARIANCE -6 143 -191

N-ICD/ICD -PORT



PORT PERFORMANCE
 CONVENTIONAL CARGO AND CONTAINER PERFORMANCE IN FEBRUARY  2024
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Source: KPA Bi- Weekly report 

Report By:
Ednah Wakhu
KTA Program O�cer

1ST TO 
7TH FEB 

2024

8TH TO 
14TH FEB 

2024

15TH TO 
21ST FEB 

2024

22ND TO 
28TH FEB 

2024
REMARKS

Total Number of ships 10 13 18 11 -7

9399 8593 9553 9671 118
Delivered C'ners by Road LOCAL 4590 3745 4887 4295 -592
Delivered C'ners by Road TRANSIT 4809 4848 4666 5376 710
Delivered C'ners by SGR 3266 2842 3092 2586 -506

LOCAL 1372 1550 2179 810 -1369
TRANSIT 4185 3716 5013 2702 -2311
B U R U N D I 49 19 58 50 -8
D. R. C O N G O 320 278 349 247 -102
E T H I O P I A 41 59 158 97 -61
R W A N D A 418 491 932 594 -338
S O M A L I A 0 4 7 6 -1
S O U T H S U D A N 104 245 311 32 -279
T A N Z A N I A 292 237 156 172 16
U G A N D A 2961 2383 3042 1504 -1538
Consolbase 348 283 271 245 -26
Mombasa Container 
Terminal 81 64 60 48 -12
Compact 402 380 398 432 34
Interpel 170 34 179 124 -55
Mitchell Co�s 121 56 87 164 77
Awanad Logis�cs 78 158 103 51 -52
Portside Freight 217 261 318 237 -81
Focus 162 131 278 197 -81
MICT 124 87 160 162 2
Makupa Yard 197 211 168 206 38
MICD 300 112 56 229 173
AUTOPORT 348 435 472 492 20
REGIONAL 492 284 545 479 -66
GREAT LAKES (APM) 0 0 0 0 0
SIGINON 166 102 76 171 95
BOSS FREIGHT 587 326 538 462 -76

3793 2924 3709 3699 -10TOTAL CFS DELIVERIES

CONTAINER TERMINAL

TEU'S
Total Delivered C'ners by Road

Imports Popula�on Breakdown

Transit in yard Breakdown

Deliveries to CFSs

CCO WEEKLY 
PERFORMANCE FOR 
COMMODITIES AS FROM  

1ST - 7TH FEB 
2024

8TH -14TH 
JAN 2024

15TH -21ST 
FEB 2024

22ND -28TH 
FEB 2024

COMMODITIES
 BGD FERT 1333 3568
BGD SODA ASH 4,306 5,106
BLK COAL 3,192
BLK FERTILIZER 17,842
CNERS 15,341 12,098 12,599 1,649
BLK COAL 43,148
BLK WHEAT 43,440 61,771
PROJECT CARGO 6,190
GEN CARGO & OTHERS 13,581 3,083 13,423 4,222
MOTOR VEHICLES 2,728 2,362 707 174
STEEL 5,719 25,475 19,393 63,207
AVERAGE PER DAY 17,708 9,765 7,509 20,112
TOTAL 123,957 68,358 52,561 140,781


